

**LIBRO DEGLI INGREDIENTI CONTENUTI NEI PRODOTTI
ALIMENTARI**
In riferimento al Reg. CE 1169/11

Osteria del Porcellino

APPETIZERS

APPETIZER OF THE PORCELLINO	Raw ham, Salami, Finocchiona, PECORINO CHEESE (MILK), BRIE CHEESE fried (MILK, EGG, GLUTEN, SESAME), CROUTON (GLUTEN) (tomato, oil, salt, basil), CROUTON hit lives (GLUTEN) (chicken livers , chicken hearts, onion, garlic, CELERY, oil, capers, ANCHOVIES (FISH), VINSANTO (SULPHITES), salt, pepper, BUTTER (MILK)
BRIE FRIED AT THE SESAME TRUFFLED	BRIE fried (MILK, EGG, GLUTEN, SESAME), truffle oil
MIXED CROUTON OF THE HOUSE	CROUTON whit tomato (GLUTEN) (tomato, oil, salt, basil), CROUTON hit lives (GLUTEN) (chicken livers, chicken hearts, onion, garlic, CELERY, oil, capers, ANCHOVIES (FISH), VINSANTO (SOLFITI), salt, pepper, BUTTER (MILK) CROUTON with aubergines (GLUTEN), aubergines, oil, salt CROUTON ai funghi (GLUTEN), homemade mushrooms (porcini mushrooms, sunflower oil, water, WINE (SULPHITES), parsley, salt, spices, flavorings, yeast extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid), tomato CROUTON with spicy sauce (GLUTEN), oil, garlic, parsley, chilli, tomato
RICOTTA FLAN, ZUCCHINI AND MINT	RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK), EGGS, CREAM (MILK), salt, GRATED CHEESE (MILK, EGG), fresh mint, onion, zucchini
HAM AND MELON	Ha, melon
PLATE TOMINO WITH HONEY AND NUTS	TOMINO CHEESE (LATTE), honey, WALNUTS (NUTS)
PUMPKIN FLOWERS STUFFED WITH RICOTTA CHEESE AND ANCHOVIES	Pumpkin flowers, RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK), ANCHOVIES (FISH), BATTER (water, FLOUR (GLUTEN), BEER (GLUTEN), cane sugar, salt, cornstarch), sunflower oil
PANZANELLA FLORENTINE STYLE	BREAD (GLUTEN), tomato, onion, basil, cucumber, vinegar, oil
FETA SALAD WITH MELON	FETA CHEESE (MILK), melon
ANCHOVIES MARINATED WITH RED ONION OF TROPEA, SAUCE WITH YOGURT AND CUCUMBER	ANCHOVIES (FISH, SULPHITES, MOLLUSCS, CRUSTACEANS, GLUTEN), onion, YOGURT sauce (YOGURT (MILK), cucumber, garlic, oil, salt, pepper), salad

LIBRO DEGLI INGREDIENTI CONTENUTI NEI PRODOTTI ALIMENTARI

In riferimento al Reg. CE 1169/11

Osteria del Porcellino

FIRST DISHES

TYPICAL FLORENTINE SOUP WHIT BREAD, TOMATOES, BASIL AND GARLIC	BREAD (GLUTEN), peeled tomatoes, garlic, onion, basil, salt, pepper
OVEN BAKED BEEF LASAGNA	BROWSE ON EGG (DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA (GLUTEN), FRESH EGGS, water, salt) RAGU : ground beef, onion, CELERY, carrot, pepper, tomato, bay leaf, rosemary, sage, RED WINE (SULPHITES) BESCIAMELLA: MILK, FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK), nutmeg, salt GRATED CHEESE (MILK, EGG)
GNOCCHI PASTA MADE WHIT POTATOES, PISTACHIO PESTO AND GORGONZOLA CHEESE	GNOCCHI: potatoes, FLOUR (GLUTEN), EGG, salt, may contain traces of EGGS, MILK, FISH, CRUSTACEANS, CELERY PISTACHIO PESTO: oil, salt, basil, HAZELNUTZ (NUTS), PISTACHIO (NUTS), parsley, GRANA CHEESE (MILK), garlic, peas GORGONZOLA CHEESE (MILK, GLUTEN)
TORTELLI PASTA FILLED WHIT PECORINO CHEESE IN A PEARS AND NUTS	TORTELLI: GLUTEN, EGGS, DAIRY PRODUCTS (MILK), may contain traces of FISH, CRUSTACEANS, CELERY CREAM (MILK), GRANA CHEESE (MILK, EGG), pears
FETTUCCINA PASTA WHIT WHITE SAUCE OF CONTA SENESE	EGG PASTA: DURUM WHEAT semolina (GLUTEN), EGGS, may contain traces of SOY Cinta Senese, pork sausage, onion, RED WINE (SULPHITES), salt, pepper, garlic, rosemary BUTTER (MILK)
PACCHERI PASTA WHIT FRESH TOMATO, SALTED RICOTTA CHEESE AND BASIL	PACCHERI PASTA (GLUTEN) Tomato, oil, salt, CELERY, carrots, onion, basil, SALTED RICOTTA CHEESE (MILK), garlic
GARGANELLI PASTA WHIT ANCHOVIES, CHERRY TOMATOES AND TAGGIASCA OLIVES	GARGANELLI (fresh pasta of DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, and WHEAT WHEAT FLOUR, EGG) Tomato, oil, salt, CELERY, carrots, onion, basil, parsley, ALICI (FISH), olives (possible presence of NUTS, SEDANO, SULPHITES, LUPIN)
SPAGHETTI WHIT CLAMS	SPAGHETTI (GLUTEN) CLAMS (MOLLUSCS), garlic, tomatoes, WHITE WINE (SULPHITES), parsley, chilli

La presenza di alcuni allergeni per contaminazione crociata non può essere esclusa.

LIBRO DEGLI INGREDIENTI CONTENUTI NEI PRODOTTI ALIMENTARI

In riferimento al Reg. CE 1169/11

Osteria del Porcellino

SECOND COURSES

TYPICAL FLORENTINE T-BONE STEAK	Danish breed steak, potatoes, oil, salt, sage, rosemary
SLICES OF GRILLED STEAK SERVED WITH ROCKET SALAD AND SLICES PARMESAN CHEESE	Beef bred Francesce breed, rocket, PARMIGIANO CHEESE (MILK), salt, oil
ENTRECÔTE OF BEEF WITH A SWEET DESSERT WINE, PINE NUTS AND RAISIN	Entrecôte of beef bred Francesce, VINSANTO (SULPHITES), PINE NUTS (NUTS), FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK), CREAM (MILK), salt, pepper
BEEF FILLED WITH BALSAMIC VINEGAR	Francesce beef tenderloin, BALSAMIC VINEGAR (SULPHITES), brown ground (FLOUR (GLUTEN), palm fat, potato starch, glutamate), salt, pepper FLOUR (GLUTEN)
GRILLED LAMB CHOPS WITH THYME	Lamb from New Zealand, salt, oil, thyme, potatoes, sage, rosemary
TOSTATE PORK (CINTA SENESE BUTTER) WITH CHIANTI WINE, PLUMS AND ALMOND	Cinta Senese loin, RED WINE (SULPHITES), FLOUR (GLUTEN), brown background, PLUMS (may contain traces of PEANUTS, SHELLFISH, SESAME, GLUTEN), ALMONDS (SHELLFISH), honey, salt, pepper
RABBIT WITH APPLE AND BACON	Rabbit, bacon, apples, salt, garlic, oil, rosemary, WHITE WINE (SULPHITES)
MEDALLIONS OF CHICKEN IN AN ANCIENT MUSTARD AND SPICY DRAGONCELLO	Chicken, MUSTARD IN GRAINS (vinegar, MUSTARD, water, salt, WHITE WINE (SULPHITES), sugar, lactic acid) LIQUID MUSTARD (VINEGAR (SULPHITES), MUSTARD, water, salt, sugar, spices, may contain traces of SULPHITES), CREAM (MILK), FLOUR (GLUTEN) salt, tarragon

LIBRO DEGLI INGREDIENTI CONTENUTI NEI PRODOTTI ALIMENTARI

In riferimento al Reg. CE 1169/11

Osteria del Porcellino

VEGETARIAN DISHES

GRIDE CHEESE	VARIOUS CHEESE (MILK)
SELECTION OF FRESH CHEESES ARRANGED BY THE CHEF	VARIOUS CHEESE (MILK) Compotes: water, sugar, peppers, chilli, apples
CAPRESE SALAD	tomato, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (MILK)
GRIDE VEGETABLES WHIT SCAMORZA CHEESE	Mixed vegetables (aubergines, courgettes and peppers), SCAMORZA CHEESE (MILK)
SAUTE SPINACH	spinach, oil, salt, garlic
MIXED SALAD	salad, tomato, carrot
ROSATE POTATOES WHIT ROSMARY	potatoes, oil, salt, sage, rosemary
FRIED PUMPKIN FLOWER	Pumpkin flowers, water, FLOUR (GLUTEN), SEMOLINA (GLUTEN), salt, MILK, potato flakes, brewer's yeast, sunflower oil. May contain traces of GLUTEN, MILK, FISH, SHELLFISH
CANNELLINI BEANS WHIT OLIVE OIL OR IN FRESH TOMATO SAUCE, SAGE AND GARLIC	Beans, oil, water, salt Beans, garlic, tomato, CELERY, onion, carrots, I, sage, basil, salt, pepper

SALAD

PORCELLINO SALAD	lettuce, tomato, corn, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (LATTE), TUNA (FISH)
GRECA SALAD	tomato, cucumber, onion, FETA CHEESE (MILK), olives
CAESAR SALAD	chicken, BREAD (gluten), EGGS, GRANA CHEESE (MILK), worcestershire sauce (MALT VINEGAR OF BARLEY (GLUTEN), vinegar, molasses, sugar, salt, ANCHOVIES (FISH), tamarind extract, onion, garlic, spices, aromas)

La presenza di alcuni allergeni per contaminazione crociata non può essere esclusa.

LIBRO DEGLI INGREDIENTI CONTENUTI NEI PRODOTTI ALIMENTARI

In riferimento al Reg. CE 1169/11

Osteria del Porcellino

DESSERT

TIRAMISU'	SAVOIARDI (FLOUR (GLUTEN), sugar, EGGS, glucose syrup, yeast, natural flavors), MASCARPONE CHEESE (MILK), EGGS, sugar, coffee, CREAM (MILK)
COOKED CREAM	MILK, CREAM (MILK), sugar, vanilla, FISH GLUE (FISH) Chocolate topping: glucose syrup, invert sugar, cocoa, powdered sugar, CONDENSED MILK, flavorings, water, potassium sorbitol, salt, caramelized sugar syrup, may contain traces of EGGS, SHELLFISH Berries topping: glucose syrup, invert sugar, raspberry puree, blueberry puree, strawberry puree, concentrated sour cherry juice, modified starch, water, citric acid, elderberry extract, aromas, potassium sorbitol, may contain traces of SHELLFISH, EGG MILK
CATALAN CREAM	MILK, EGGS, sugar, cinnamon, orange, cornstarch, cane sugar
PEACH MELBA WHIT CHOPPED BISCUIT	Peaches, water, sugar, glucose syrup Biscuit: BUTTER (MILK), PISTACHIO (SHELL FRUIT), ALMONDS (SHELL FRUIT), EGGS, FLOUR (GLUTEN), sugar, vanilla English cream: MILK, EGGS, sugar, vanilla
COLD CHEESECAKE	Shortbread biscuits (FLOUR (GLUTEN), sugar, non-hydrogenated palm oil, glucose syrup, yeast, salt, MILK, SOY LECITHIN, flavorings, water BUTTER (MILK), sugar, vanillin, lemon, lemon peel, CREAM (MILK), SPREADABLE CHEESE (pasteurized MILK, MILK cream, salt, thickeners) Chocolate topping: glucose syrup, invert sugar, cocoa, powdered sugar, CONDENSED MILK, flavorings, water, potassium sorbitol, salt, caramelized sugar syrup, may contain traces of EGGS, SHELLFISH Berries topping: glucose syrup, invert sugar, raspberry puree, blueberry puree, strawberry puree, concentrated sour cherry juice, modified starch, water, citric acid, elderberry extract, aromas, potassium sorbitol, may contain traces of SHELLFISH, EGG, MILK
FLORENTINE STYLE ZUC-COTTO	Sponge cake: FLOUR (GLUTEN), cornstarch, EGGS, sugar CREAM (MILK), sugar, candied fruit (orange, brassica, sugar glucose syrup, E330, E220, colorings, may contain traces of SHELL FRUIT, SOYA, MILK), archemes (water, cinnamon, cochineal (red coloring additive of origin animal), mace, cloves, cardamom, vanilla, rose water, granular sugar and pure alcohol (95 °))
APPLE TART WHIT LIGHT YOGURT AND VANILLA CREAM	apples, YOGURT MAGRO (MILK), FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK), sugar, vanilla, EGGS, GRATED PAN (GLUTEN) English cream: MILK, EGGS, sugar, vanilla
ORIGINAL TUSCAN AL-MOND BISCUIT AND SWEET DESSERT WINE	EGGS, sugar, marsala, ALMONDS (SHELL FRUITS), FLOUR (GLUTEN), BUTTER (MILK)
STRAWBERRY CUP WHIT CREAM	strawberry, CREAM (MILK)